

the fibre of a smart nation

NETLINK NBN TRUST

(a business trust constituted on 19 June 2017 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore and registered under the Business Trusts Act 2004 of Singapore (Registration Number: 2017002))

Managed by NetLink NBN Management Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration Number: 201704783K) (the "**Trustee-Manager**")

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF NETLINK NBN TRUST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF SINGAPORE NBN TRUST TO BE HELD ON 19 JULY 2023 (collectively, the "AGMs")

The Board of Directors (the "**Board**") of NetLink NBN Management Pte. Ltd., in its capacity as Trustee-Manager of NetLink NBN Trust wishes to inform that, as at 5.00 p.m. on 11 July 2023 (being the deadline for Unitholders to submit questions relating to the resolutions to be tabled at the AGMs in advance), no questions were received from Unitholders for the AGMs.

Unitholders will still be able to ask questions in person at the AGMs.

The Board looks forward to Unitholders' attendance and participation at the AGMs.

By Order of the Board

NetLink NBN Management Pte. Ltd.

(Registration Number: 201704783K) (as trustee-manager of NetLink NBN Trust)

Eunice Hooi Company Secretary 13 July 2023

NetLink NBN Management Pte. Ltd.